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First Name Last Name Organization Job Title Email Phone Mobile

Maxine Becker
Wildfire Community 
Action Agency

Attorney mbecker@wildfireaz.org 6026040640

John Bentham TuxBoy International Consultant john@tuxboy.net '+1 (512) 828-1930

Sandip Bhowmick
Arizona Commerce 
Authority

Assistant 
Broadband Director

sandipb@azcommerce.com

Jonathan Boutilier TelCyte LLC cbdo jboutilier@telcyte.com 8838352983

Sophia Braham
Arizona Department of 
Education

Project Manager sophia.braham@azed.gov

Shelby Brown
Arizona Department of 
Education

Tribal Rural & 
Community 
Coordinator

brownshelby@gmail.com

Kirk Busch BigData Southwest,  Inc. ceo kirk.busch@bigdatasw.org 4803344997

Corey Christians
Yavapai County Free 
Library District

Director corey.christians@yavapaiaz.gov 19284425384

Rory Conaway Triad Wireless CEO rory@triadwireless.net

Jerry Crow
Digital Forensics and Cloud 
Security

Cybersecurity 
Professional

jerry.crow@computer.org 4804515954

Alycia de Mesa DEI Asst Dir alyciademesa@asu.edu
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Michael Edmonds Thrive in the 05 Steering Committee mikemedmonds1@gmail.com 929-244-9477

Mindy Feldbaum AARP Foundation
Vice President,  
Workforce 
Programs

mfeldbaum@aarp.org 202-527-4187 202-527-4187

Heather Floyd Valley TeleCom Group
Public Relations 
Specialist

heather.floyd@teamvtg.net

Heather Floyd Valley TeleCom Group
Public Relations 
Specialist

heathercfloydaz@gmail.com

Oris Friesen ATIC Secretary oris@cox.net 6026891084

Drew Garner Common Sense Media
State Broadband 
Policy Advisor

dgarner@commonsense.org

Henry Goldberg ATIC Vice Chair hgold52@aol.com 480-609-9279 480-433-3536

Mark Goldstein
International Research 
Center,  LLC

President markg@researchedge.com 6024700389

Lisa Gustinelli ASU
Director 
instructional 
technology

lgustine@asu.edu 5619015089

Megan Hammond
Arizona State Library,  
Archives,  and Public 
Records

Library 
Development 
Administrator

mhammond@azlibrary.gov

Ian Hathcock SBI. dba Cellular One Sales Director ihathcock93@gmail.com 9282057713

Holly Henley AZ State Library State Librarian hhenley@azlibrary.gov
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Cindy Hogan Literacy Connects - Tucson
Digital Inclusion 
Ambassador

cindyhogan333@gmail.com

Shereka Jackson Future Stars Ceo Futurestarsaz@hotmail.com

Kelly Krusee
Arizona Department of 
Education

pgm mgr kelly.krusee@azed.gov 6023642212

Ilana Lowery Common Sense Media Director ilowery@commonsense.org 623-341-0177

Derek Masseth Sun Corridor Network Executive Director dmasseth@suncorridor.org

Will McCullen PCC
Program Manager 
IT CoE

jwmccullen@pima.edu

Debbie McNeil Pima County
IT Infrastructure 
Manager

debbie.mcneil@pima.gov

Mala Muralidharan AZ State Library
E-rate 
Administrator

mala@azlibrary.gov

Jessica Novak
United Way of Tucson and 
Southern Arizona

Senior Director jnovak@unitedwaytucson.org

Mauricio Orozco Care1st Health Plan
Community 
Engagement 
Manager

morozco@care1staz.com

Germaine Pesquiera Alluvion Communications Sales gpesquiera@alluvion.net 5206102398

Tracy Rexroat
Az Department of 
Education

Program Specialist tracy.rexroat@azed.gov 6023640322

Jenny Rickel Native Network COO JRICKEL@NATIVENETWORK.COM 5093000102 5096615100

Paul Ross Phoenix College AVP CIO paul.ross@phoenixcollege.edu 16022857855

Jan Schiller Berkshire Consulting,  LLC Partner schillerjand@gmail.com 4143159797

Andy Sinclair

Arizona Department of 
Economic Security Division 
of Aging and Adult 
Services

CAPS Capacity 
Development 
Coordinator

asinclair@azdes.gov 4802632271 4802632271
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Alan Thomas Pima County
Sr. ITD 
Infrastructure 
manager

alan.thomas@pima.gov

Nicole Umayam NTIA
Federal Program 
Officer

numayam@ntia.gov 2023087160

Manny Villa
Sahuarita Unified School 
District #30

Director of IT mvilla@sahuarita.net

Joy Whiting Apache County
Apache County 
Superintendent

joy.joywhiting@gmail.com

Karen Ziegler
Karen Ziegler Consulting 
Services

Owner karen.ziegler@karenzieglerconsulting.com


